

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) 76/24 (CIS R No. 76/24)
CNR- WBDJ12-000084-2024

Order no.22

Dated- 31.07.2025

(3) Accused persons are produced from J/C.

Ld. Defence lawyers for the respective accused persons are present and express readiness to receive copy and urge for supply of copy.

Accordingly copy received by each of the accused persons.

Ld. PP in charge does not move or file memo of appearance.

Hence, fix **04.09.2025** for production and suitable order.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri