

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) 76/24 (CIS R No. 76/24)
CNR- WBDJ12-000084-2024

Order no.24

Dated- 15.09.2025

(3) accused persons are not physically produced from the Correctional home, but custody warrants sent to this Court.

Lawyer's hazira filed for the accused Krishna Barman.

Ld. Defence lawyer for the rest (2) accused persons does not move.

Report of non execution of WPA in respect of the accused Dipti Barman, forwarded by the I/C of Matigara PS is received.

I/O to execute warrant of proclamation, issued against the accused Dipti Barman.

Fix **25.09.2025** for production and ER of Warrant of Proclamation.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri