

**JO CODE WB00164**  
**C.R.(NDPS) 76/24 (CIS R No. 76/24)**  
CNR- WBDJ12-000084-2024

Order no.26

Dated- 25.09.2025

(3) Accused persons are not physically produced from the Correctional Home, but custody warrants sent to this Court. Compliance Report regarding WPA, duly forwarded by the I/C of Matigara PS is received.

G-mail message with the respective copies of served report of proclamation, issued in the name of the accused Dipti Barman @ Diya, and submitted by SI Sekhar Chakraborty, Sitalkuchi PS, Cooch Behar and of Warrant of Proclamation are received. Considered.

There is no possibility of securing the arrest of the accused Dipti Barman @ Diya and hence the case is filed for the present against the accused Dipti Barman @ Diya.

Fix **27.10.2025** for production and charge due to ensuing Puja Vacation.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Siliguri