

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) 76/24 (CIS R No. 76/24)
CNR- WBDJ12-000084-2024

Order no.30

Dated- 23.12.2025

Today is fixed for physical production and charge.

(3) Accused persons are produced from J/C before me.

Lawyer's hazira is filed for the accused person namely, Kishna Barman and Lawyer's hazira through Legal Aid is filed for the accused persons Belal Seikh and Akruj Zaman.

One copy of the Hon'ble High Court Order in CRR 566 of 2025 Dated 17.12.2025 is filed on behalf of the accused persons.

Perused the solemn Order of the Hon'ble Court. As the impugned order dtd. 04.09.2025 passed by this Ld. Court has been set aside by the Hon'ble Court, the case as far as W/A upon the accused Dipti Barman @ Diya is concerned, a fresh W/A has to be issued upon her and thereby the earlier possession prior to order no. 23 dtd. 04.09. 2025 get restored.

Issue process of W/A against accused Dipti Barman @ Diya.

Fix **09.03.2026** for ER of W/A and production.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), 2nd Court Siliguri